

2012 CDBG Pedestrian Ramps 11th Avenue South

Bid Opened June 8, 2012 2:00 p.m.

				Hawkeye Builders, Inc.		Professional Construction Services, Inc.		Circle H Construction, Inc.		Hess Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Existing Catch Basin (2), Storm Piping Removal	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	1,438	SF	\$1.50	\$2,157.00	\$1.95	\$2,804.10	\$1.50	\$2,157.00	\$2.00	\$2,876.00
3	Curb and Gutter Removal	439	LF	\$2.00	\$878.00	\$2.10	\$921.90	\$4.00	\$1,756.00	\$5.00	\$2,195.00
4	Asphalt Removal	1,497	SF	\$1.50	\$2,245.50	\$1.75	\$2,619.75	\$1.50	\$2,245.50	\$1.50	\$2,245.50
5	Concrete Valley Gutter Removal	74	LF	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$2.10	\$155.40	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$6.00	\$444.00
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	Storm Drain Pipe, 12" C-900	37	LF	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$48.75	\$1,803.75	\$38.00	\$1,406.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
8	Catch Basin Type IV	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
9	Std. 6" Vertical Curb & Gutter	434	LF	\$22.00	\$9,548.00	\$21.55	\$9,352.70	\$21.00	\$9,114.00	\$20.00	\$8,680.00
10	Concrete Valley Gutters	74	LF	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$22.55	\$1,668.70	\$34.00	\$2,516.00	\$25.00	\$1,850.00
11	Sidewalk, 5" thick, 4' to 8' wide	1,478	SF	\$6.50	\$9,607.00	\$5.95	\$8,794.10	\$4.10	\$6,059.80	\$3.00	\$4,434.00
12	3" PMX Asphalt Pavement Class III	189	SY	\$25.00	\$4,725.00	\$24.75	\$4,677.75	\$27.50	\$5,197.50	\$33.00	\$6,237.00
13	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
14	Traffic Control Signs	500	SF	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
15	Traffic Control Barricades, Type II	24	EA	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$19.25	\$462.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
16	Traffic Control Barricades, Type III	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$47.85	\$287.10	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
17	Portable Tubular Markers	75	EA	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$825.00
18	Traffic Control Flaggers	100	MH	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
19	Traffic Control Maintenance	35	MH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$1,015.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00
20	Fence Relocation	16	LF	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$11.50	\$184.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
21	Sprinkler Relocation (each location)	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
22	Truncated Dome Panels (2'x5' min.)	24	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$215.25	\$5,166.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
23	Asphalt and Concrete Saw Cut	916	LF	\$3.00	\$2,748.00	\$1.50	\$1,374.00	\$1.00	\$916.00	\$1.60	\$1,465.60
24	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE					\$68,638.50		\$64,398.75		\$89,053.80		\$90,832.10